## 502771145 04/16/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2817740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
AEROFLEX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	01/14/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AEROFLEX LIMITED	
Street Address:	LONGACRES HOUSE, SIX HILLS WAY	
City:	STEVENAGE, HERTFORDSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SG1 2AN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8552773

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 435-252-1360

**Email:** jjohnson@mabr.com **Correspondent Name:** JASON A. SANDERS

Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: W1902.10002US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. SANDERS
SIGNATURE:	/JASON A. SANDERS/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2014

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=W1902-10002US01-Change of Name\_4-15-2014#page1.tif source=W1902-10002US01-Change of Name\_4-15-2014#page2.tif

PATENT 502771145 REEL: 032706 FRAME: 0828



# **THE COMPANIES ACT 2006**

Company No. 317241

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that AEROFLEX LIMITED (originally called MARCONI-EKCO INSTRUMENTS LIMITED changed its name on 3rd January 1942 to MARCONI INSTRUMENTS LIMITED which was changed on 20th February 1998 to IFR INSTRUMENTS LIMITED which was changed on 2nd March 1998 to IFR LIMITED which was changed on 20th August 2003 to AEROFLEX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED which was changed on 14th January 2010 to AEROFLEX LIMITED each change having been made by resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1929 as a limited company on 6th August 1936.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company:-

- a) JEFFREY MARK GILLUM, IAN PHILLIP LANGLEY, ROBERT PEAVEY, DEREK ARTHUR HODGSON SMITH and ROBERT JOHN VOGEL are the directors of the company,
- b) KEVIN IAN DAVID BROWN is the secretary of the company.\*

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 18th March 2010

**MARK JONES** 

for the Registrar of Companies



This certificate records the result of a search of the information registered by the Registrar. This information derives from filings accepted in good faith without verification. For this reason the Registrar cannot guarantee that the information on the register is accurate or complete.

PATENT

**REEL: 032706 FRAME: 0829** 

# SCHEDULE A

Owner	Country	Patent Title	Application/	Filing Date/
			Patent No.	Issue Date
Aeroflex	U.S.	PHASE LOCKED LOOP	8,552,773	October 8, 2013
International				
Limited				

PATENT REEL: 032706 FRAME: 0830

**RECORDED: 04/16/2014**